

FLORIDA SUPREME COURT

NOTICE OF CORRECTION

DATE: June 7, 2000

**CASES OF: BENNIE DEMPS vs. STATE
 BENNIE DEMPS vs. JEB BUSH, ETC., ET AL.**

DOCKET NOS. SC00-1118 and SC00-1179 OPINION FILED: 6/5/2000

ATTENTION: ALL PUBLISHERS

**THE FOLLOWING CORRECTION HAS BEEN MADE IN THE ABOVE
OPINION:**

- 1. Page 3, third line from the end of quoted material, the name “Strugis” has been corrected to read “Sturgis.”**
- 2. Page 7, second line, the word “if” has been corrected to read “it.”**
- 3. Page 8, in the second last line of the quoted material at the top of the page, the case name in a citation has been corrected to read “Riechmann.”**

SIGNED: BARBARA HARLEY-PRICE, ACTING OPINION CLERK

The corrected hard copy will follow by mail.